Commissioner of Patents & Ti U4	-23-2002 <u>ington, D.C. 20231</u>	
FORM PTO-1618A RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(//av. 0-99)	Patent and Trademark Office	
	2063406 Jocument or copy thereof.	
1. Submission Type	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	SAGE U.S. HOLDINGS, INC.	
Tresderingsion (Nort-Necoldation)	17950 PRESTON ROAD, SUITE 800	
Document ID #	DALLAS, TEXAS 75252	
Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #		
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Name: BEST SOFTWARE, INC.	Individual(s) Association	
Street Address: 11413 ISAAC NEWTON SQUARE City: RESTON	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
State: VIRGINIA Zip: 20190-5005	X Corporation-State DELAWARE	
Individual(s) citizenship	Other:	
Association		
General Partnership	Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes No	
Limited Partnership	Nature of conveyance:	
X Corporation-State VIRGINIA	X Assignment Merger	
Other	Security Agreement Change of Name	
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	Other:	
representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	Execution Date: APRIL 10, 2002	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	AFRIC 10, 2002	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Applicant No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A	
Additional Shee	t attached? X Yes No	
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 11	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 290.00	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	X Enclosed	
400 / In Street. N VV	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized	
400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004		
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	to be charged to account 06-1358	
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 7171/A-00745		
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 7171/A-00745 WE 00000077 1826250 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	to be charged to account 06-1358	
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 7171/A-00745 WE 0000077 1826250 40.00 DD DO NOT USE 10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	to be charged to account 06-1358	
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 7171/A-00745 WE 0000077 1826250 40.00 D DO NOT USE 10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	to be charged to account 06-1358 THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 7171/A-00745 WE 0000077 1826250 40.00 D DO NOT USE 10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	to be charged to account 06-1358 THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 17, 2002	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0525

MARK	SERIAL/REG NO.	REG/FILING DATE	COUNTRY
CARPE DIEM	1,826,250	March 15, 1994	USA
CARPE DIEM	771457	August 30, 1996	Canada
CARPE DIEM	1,556,919	December 17, 1993	Great Britain
CARPE DIEM	1,561,502	February 4, 1994	Great Britain
PROSOFT	75/153,053	August 7, 1996	USA
PROSOFT	75/153,054	August 7, 1996	USA
PROSOFT Logo	75/135,406	July 17, 1996	USA
PROSOFT	75/135,633	January 17, 1996	USA
SIMPLY PRODUCTIVE	495245	June 17, 1998	Canada
MAXIMIZE YOUR DAY	75/135,631	July 18, 1996	USA
MAXIMIZE YOUR DAY	2,189,230	September 15, 1998	USA
MAXIMIZE YOUR DAY	496243	June 17, 1998	Canada
SMARTIMER	75/135,630	July 17, 1996	USA
SMARTIMER	496241	June 17, 1998	Canada
SMARTIMER	2,121,040	November 6, 1998	Great Britain
TIME & EXPENSE	2,026,169	December 24, 1996	USA
TIMESHEET PROFESSIONAL	1,610,545	August 21, 1990	USA
TIMESHEET PROFESSIONAL	1,610,420	August 21, 1990	USA

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks, and the respective registrations and applications therefor, listed on the attached Exhibit A [hereafter, collectively, the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS], and is the owner of record of same;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are affiliated, or "sister" companies;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that Assignee own all right, title and interest in and to the referenced marks and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, and the trademark registrations and applications therefor, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of the aforesaid trademarks and

REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0527

registrations and applications, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed the foregoing instrument, this day of _________, 2002.

SAGE U.S. HOLDINGS, INC.

On this day of day of some personally appeared some scent day of some some personally appeared and warranted that he/she is the individual named above and who executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she has been duly authorized by Sage U.S. Holdings, Inc. to sign, seal and deliver the same as the voluntary act and deed of Sage U.S. Holdings, Inc. for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 04/17/2002

Wana L. Lodelt-Sales

2